

# Sripat Singh College

## (Estd. 1949. Govt. Sponsored)

P.O.:Jiaganj • Dist. Murshidabad • West Bengal-742123 Phone: (03483) 255351, Tele Fax: (03483) 256961,

www.sripatsinghcollege.edu.in, E-mail: sscollege2009@gmail.com

#### **DVV CLARIFICATIONS**

### **CRITERION – 5**

## **5.1** – Student Support

Metric No.	Parameter	
	The institution adopts the following for redressal of student grievances including sexual harassment and ragging cases	
5.1.4	1.Implementation of guidelines of statutory/regulatory bodies 2.Organisation wide awareness and undertakings on policies with zero tolerance 3.Mechanisms for submission of online/offline students' grievances 4.Timely redressal of the grievances through appropriate committees	

**Response:** A. All of the above

HEI Response	
Evidence of the formation of internal	
committees, Grievances Committee, or other	
committee in accordance with UGC guidelines	
are provided.	
Circulars, web links, or committee reports	
explaining the purpose of the metric are	
provided.	

DR. KAMAL KRISHNA SARKA Principal Snpat Singh College Jiaganj, Murshidabad



# Sripat Singh College

## (Estd. 1949. Govt. Sponsored)

P.O.:Jiaganj • Dist. Murshidabad • West Bengal-742123 Phone: (03483) 255351, Tele Fax: (03483) 256961,

www.sripatsinghcollege.edu.in, E-mail: sscollege2009@gmail.com

### LINKS FOR SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS

Sl No.	Description	Link
1	Anti-Ragging Cell	<u>View</u>
2	Grievance Cell	View
3	Proof for Implementation of guidelines of statutory/regulatory bodies	<u>View</u>
4	Annual report of the committee	<u>View</u>
5	Details of statutory/regulatory Committees	<u>View</u>

DR. KAMAL KRISHNA SARKA Principal Snpat Singh College Jieganj, Murshidabad